OP \$240.00 86381526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM621521

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------------------|
| SolarWinds MSP UK Limited | | 01/05/2021 | Private Limited Company: SCOTLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | N-ABLE TECHNOLOGIES LTD | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | The Vision Building Greenmarket | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 11&12 | |
| City: | Dundee | |
| State/Country: | SCOTLAND | |
| Postal Code: | DD1 4QB | |
| Entity Type: | Private Limited Company: SCOTLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---------------|
| Serial Number: | 86381526 | CONTROLNOW |
| Serial Number: | 86398554 | CONTROLNOW |
| Serial Number: | 85970982 | FIXIT SCRIPTS |
| Serial Number: | 86316146 | LOGICNOW |
| Serial Number: | 86398569 | LOGICNOW |
| Serial Number: | 86638240 | MAX BACKUP |
| Serial Number: | 90288410 | N-ABLE |
| Serial Number: | 86063576 | IASO |
| Serial Number: | 86203813 | IASO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.799.7000

Email: hajra.nashin@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP
Address Line 1: 500 8th Street NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

TRADEMARK REEL: 007166 FRAME: 0472

900592398

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: DLA Piper LLP

Address Line 1: 500 8th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ryan C. Compton |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Ryan C. Compton/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/21/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Change of Name - N-Able Technologies Ltd 05.01.21#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007166 FRAME: 0473



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 252676

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

SOLARWINDS MSP UK LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in Scotland, has changed its name to:

N-ABLE TECHNOLOGIES LTD

DED: 04/21/20

Given at Companies House on 5th January 2021.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

